o
o2 1895‘3

~ ~ C lq ’:fII
]M/j/ ’1%\

"‘7pfjg

- )
F;, Q,\l\ .L:?UOLUMA

/




Hréo IEH;uzdfeo* "IXu 009 "CL=3ZIS MNV4H

._E.u uz:;o>

AHWNASSY 1 o- HHRIA



AT

Wy

THE 5AME BE - GHT AS T=2 7 F
6.488"X17.6508"

— O SF THIS TRATGE T2

BLANK.SIZE

~THERMOCOMPOUND

T

Jh

z
o

S “sth
A3 LON

1emMs L
2240

— 5@

ﬁg@m
s | ©)

‘.“ Liths <t

R SRY
11dMS

-1

LINENIDTH GRUBE

1 2z
1 1Liwms

TIE HERE

wils
- a-

et

 70-225A8 STYLE

WATCH FOR COMPONENTS
UNDER THE COR

MYBhLA ASSEMBLY

-
TR

} 3, LINEUIDTH GAUG

LONG PLASTIC TI

3{nus HLAIMAN] |

1486R PARTS LAYOUT

0



BILL OF MANUFACTURING

YSL

FARTH#

10 M e52
20 M 8437
30 M 8473
35 M 85350
40 M B&74
61 M 8772
7OOM 2785
oM™ 3800
80 ™M 8843
8o M 8857
20 M 8300
100 M 83e2
110 M 8963
120 M ‘2898

EBILL OF MANUFACTURING

- BETASOO FINISHING FARTS

BETA-S00 CARTON

R340 STRAF HANDLE W CLIFS

#10 BLACK CUPWASHER SWF—10HE
RECESSED TRUBEBER RBUMFER

R385 FLASTIC CORNER FIECE W TREAD
1/74-20 X 1 TH FPD EBD MS

BX3/4 OH FH TYFE A EBEOQ WOODSCREW
6—-32 KEFS NUT ZINC

10-32 X 1%1/4 FL. FH MS RO SCREW
& X 1 FN FH TYFE A RO

YOREVILLE SOUND WARRANTY CARD
BETA-S00 SCHEMATIC

BETA-500 MANUAL

BLAZKE LEVANT-8609 LEATHERETTE

BETASOO M486 FPOWER A&MF FCE

1.000
1.000
4,000
2000
8.000
&. 000
32.000
1.000
. 000
2a 000
1.000
1.000
1.000

EA

3.5 SOFT

YSL
FAFRTH#
S30 M 2414
625 M 3806
33 M 2839

€40 M 3771
530 M 3E34
o999 M 4721
&660 M 4726
670 M 3723
&80 ™M =866
&8s M 53938
€87 M €430
£330 M 6448
700 M 6456
710 M 6357
740 M 873
730 M &874
78S M 87843
820 M 2466
30M 8443
37 ™ 4597

30 M 3599

S0 M 62

60 ™ 1630

70 M 4647

80 M 4675

90 M 4809

100 M 3816
110 M 4817
1Z0 M 4871
120 ™ 4823
140 M 38:7
1SS0 M 4823
160 M 4832
170 ™ 4834
179 ™ 4836

15" NYLON CABLE TIE

4 UH COIL 14 AWE AIR CORE

1B 3% SW RES

OFR322 SW RES

1k, W FRES

GBR27 SW REES

A700UF/63V FIL/CAF/SBE4ARFECIVET M
LSBUF/7100V RAD CAF 26825564
MEBZ1/MREB82Z DIODE SA.100V/SA. 200V
BT13235 TRIAZ TOZZO

BF872 FNF TRANS TOZOZ

BFB871 MPFN TRANS TOZ
MJEZ40 NFN TRANS TO126
MIEZSZO FNF TRANS TO126

& X 1/4 FF TYFE A ZN

12A FB FUSE (i/4 X 1 1/4)
FUSE LABEL RLANE (DAT-2E-&507)
AUTOINSERTED S-WIRE JUMFEFR
Y10-22/6040 UNINSUL.J/W T/F
EE8 SU 1/3W RES TuR

13K 5% 1/2W RES TR

ZEZ 54 1/72W RES TR

LOR 5% 1/2W RES T&F

1O0M 5% 1/4W RES TR

3CR 54 1/4W RES T&R

47F 5% 1/4W RES TR

470R 3% L/4W RES TUR

1K 5% 1/74W RES TR

47 54 1/74W RES TR

10K 5% 1/4W RES T&F

22K 3% 1/74W RES TR

47 357 1/4W RES TuR

&8 37 1/4W RES TuR

ey

4. 000
2,000
1.000
1.000
1.000
<. 000
4. Q00
4. Q00
<4, 000
C¥Nelals)
1.000
1.000
1,000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2. 000
2,000
1.000
=1.000
4. 000
1.000
8., Q00
3, Q00
Q00
. Q00
. QOO0
. 000
%, QOO0
7. 000
5. 000
S 000
1.000
1.000

S O Y O OV I

. B



180
130
200
210
220
226
230
=40
230
260
265
270
=83
210
320
330
23S
240
290
270
230
F30
310
430
330
450
470
475
SO0
510
520
530
540
S50

TEZIZZZTEZZEZZZZZXZEZIXTZZTEXZITIZIZIXITITXIIIIIIIAR

4838
4840
4843
4846
4852
4864
4873
4875
S200
5314
540z

9410

BILL OF MANUFACTURING

&7
100
110
115
120

T

YSL
FARTH# -

100K 3% 1/4W RES TR

23K 5% 1/4W RES T&R

470K 3% 1/4W RES TR

SM3 5% 1/4W RES T&R

100FR 3% 1/4W RES TR

ZE7 S% 1/4W RES TuR

68BOF SY 1/4W FES TR

10R S% 1/4W RES TR

1ON/3S0V BEAD C410C102KSRSCA
1OON/S0OV BEAD CH4ZOC104KSESCA
ISFF/7100V TUE CAF UF12ZSNFO1SOJ
1OOFF/100V TUR CAF UF1255L101J
ZZOFF/100V BEAD CH410C2Z1E1GSCA
F7FF /1000 TUB CAF URL1ISSL470J
ENZ/S0V TUER CAF S61S51720 YSF
L2UF/23V AX CAFR 03026779
1UF/63V AXIAL CAF 03028108
6BUF/16V AX CAF 02035689

EAVEL Z0O0OV ZS0MA DIODE
IN7S3A/BIX7ICEVE 6VE SOOMW 5% DIODE
BZX73C3V0/INA3720/INSZ25R 5% ZENER
INSZ2424 12V S00MW ZENEFR DIODE
INSZ4E6R/RZIX7ICIE 16V SOOMW S%
IN4148 75V 450MA DIODECINI14)
1000U/710V ELEC AX 02133107
47UF 710V NF ELEC FAD #10ONW47
1S0UF/763V 02138151

» TUF/7250V AR 26845104
LSEUF/100V RAD CAF 26835564
ZNSS51 NFN S5 TRANS To37
ZN3401 FNF S5 TRANS ToOgo
MBS—-4932 DIAC

J108 JFET MOTOROLA

BCSEOD PNF S5 TRANS TOIZE
BCSS0Z NFN S5 TRANS TO9ZE

— BETABOO M488 INFUT FCE

10K, LINEAR ROTARY FOT EBLUE
1OK S% 1/4W RES TuR

13k 5% 1/4W RES TR

okKE 5% 1/4W RES TuR
1S50UF/725V CAFP 03136151
MZ03-32 FLAIN P MNT JE SKT
10K LINEAR ROTARY FOT ELUE
FED LED COWS4~-5 FHILIFS
CLMESO0 OFTO COUFLER CLAIREX

&.000
24000
S 000
2,000
. Q00
2000
1.000
1. 000
2. 000
2. 000
22000
1,000
1.000
1.000
2. 000
5. 000
1.00Q00
1. 000
2. 000
2,000
2,000
1.000
3.000
17.000
1.000
1,000
22000
2. 000
<. 000
3. 000
€. Q00
1. Q00
1.000
2. 000
3. 000

1. 000
1. 000
1.000
1. 000
1.000
2,000
1.000
1. 000

1.000

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA



UOLTAGES SHOUN ARE FOR OPERATION

UNDER NO LORD.

Q12 IS PAHT OF A CIRCUIT
UHICH AUTONHTICALLY ADJUSTS
THE AMPLIFIER BIHS CURRENT.

NOTED Wi/ HHO UL

1T HAncE v LUk

Lto

- . e | ; L
+6a \‘r 23 o M
ca 4R ¢ .y
B A19 R21 Q9 179K .
H 7 4K? B8CS6Q : T;x 12v
Ay E Hods
ZNSAQI\ i —
: e 1
19UV
A_wmaz -
3Oy .
Hil . - H12/ H12Y9
s Y RYTE Lo 1 ”\l b ¥ Fan uzum_ _ 16K
prcd [ TTEN 7R Jﬂv .
N Jriesse S bt BOUL 2D _
Q Q3 vy Hile CR
. M5551  2M6551 -68 Y3 # — ) 4 12
b 013 - o
R13 15 §2 Rl e . D e % 48
deos ) o gy R iy segnit ,@ BOVE /L 80U 7D
5600 100p pi6KE A51 Hide Hig/
- K —% i —
_en Yany D15 7S — 1eR 1eR
) R11 [1on w0 scssal ) 1 S Alg4 n1@s
22 C3tl RI2S[] SeeadE 10R )
) 185 el 2n ) [x] L|Ha9 H103 R16Y H1d3A
el s Tan2 ASS o2/ A7 6r27 @27 C16
-, SENS O] B A5, ULTH NG LORD AND 68K
u e 24 RE7 ¢ RES NO HEATSINK. 5
_W—II 4 A‘D\d:ﬂv—..-—v T - e} @ Ut
c? 68aR 10K
e TR25v
203 22u ’ ¢35 GEl
- i¢ === 182K [HSY A6l H58 RS G N § e @ O/P GND
L
825 . mmmb m_wm: S0 22 3 3 9R33 0A33
R69 = 1 ¥ 3 i 029
2% i+ an Q29 /W) o figy
02 sese\ AT oi7 4708
_— HY3 "
[N AT
b2 1K - e y A
mHs e e SHORT CIACUIT Sgomig - a.\wm u Nd e :IW,.. -
RECOUERY CIACUIT: — A7) sousen _ i | 1
::E D19 e N H11?7
Qs Q7 +64 478H 15K
MNs1a1  2NS4@) Jas oy ) ]
T35 Q27 paw ‘ u24
A73 15 niElse a9 :lﬂ uly % ws L
w? T2 { VEV: n BOUBLD
P /ﬁw\ b Yy ob k
3 - Hily
(" \azs you A 0Py [Juy
5871 226 1 e
mxwm Hay @ines nes | )
R83 ; ' o4 |
H B iy sz $022 2 Wz 2 W2 ) % l.m«;
R7S R77 a3 _ 63v)] 154y = -
£ w? I BC550 MVl €39 1 lr
s A81 e+ [JAas NUTES: 4
-6 7R L L ", €13, C19, C31, U41 RUST BE 158y CAPS!!! [ - = nhags - |
. . ALL UNARKED DIUDES ARE 1N4148 VLS e
L. _ | L : | vl
| | Linit
D14 { ineut | SENSE
o L6a-5 I PA.SU | B s
L] a2 -0 I T o H30) m
_% o FET. J108 FusEl  13A/BSC 1200AC el O ur e | L et
[3 1 ,w~3 RL11 i umw. 60Hz : INtao | Ixtu i | oy
css wev L2 D1 1 380UR S020 | 0A33 | .
1 k an | INUT |} § |
! o
- - BOUbEl | 1
,H 1201 " ;l b I | e
_ L 7 Jeas 69 | a4 | I
— ~63U §3u == INYGU .. - - - . .
INY0O1 4700u " [47@0u teeN 4022 | B0UEED
128-F8 [ B YORKUILLE SUUND L TD
- OO -64 | | TITLE: PCHY
INtea F2 nes NOTES . 500d. P | MBEon
| | [RELISIONS T [oATED CAD FILE NAFE:
| e DUE TO DEVICE SPEC CHANGE U1 @-ADD, 2XBOVEE 1169 18/09/87 | NAA6AU20.SCH
-t -60 | DE'STGNED BY:  |CAPIURE BY:
I o ADD THO NORE. BOVGED | _J.KRACHERR | R. PRRENTENy
X FOR NODEL (51 UERS 1ONW
R DL LT . BETA. 589 1.@




BILL OF MANUFACTURING

YsL

FARTH

- BETAZOO MECHANIZAL FARTS

= DESCRIFTION ———m—m— o e

15 ™ 331z
Z20 M 3411
330 M 2458
240 M 247%
250 M 2482
392 M 3500
353 M 3501
554 M 2511
359 M 3516
357 M 2544
359 M 3539
360 ™M 253
365 M 35936
270 M 2795
375 M 3800
280 M 2810
381 M 2811
2B M 2817
385 M 3830
287 M >B46
389 M 3833
290 M =834
391 M =802
392 M &7732
333 M R SR
295 M 7580
98 M

400 M

410 M

1S M
418 M

120 M

S0 M

2 M

436 M

440 ™ 8800
431 M 8305
345 M 8821
350 M 8837
451 M 8838
460 M 8854
470 ™ 8896

10A. S.RB. 174 X 1 1/4" 128V. OF

> LO-FRO FUSEHOLDER 1/4" 345601/611

THERMAL EBRER OFEME120OF CLOSE®1SS
L11 Jack (L.0ONG, NO CENTREE TAR)

© RFED FWRE SW MaRQUART 1a05-0120

Z/16 AWE SJT ILINE CORD 3 FRONG
SHOULDER WASHER SWSE0S
BSIZ0O0F006 COMF WASH #4 SMALL
#6 FLAT WASHER NYLON

CONNECTOR COVER B36C ZIERICK
SFEAKER CLIF HOLLINGSWORTH

TERM MALE 02032103/1130

TEREM FEMALE 02031103/1189
XSISTOR HOLD SFRING-EAR (FLATED)
#8 GROUND LUG ZIERICK S05-169
BELLY BUTTON #BE1 CORDS CANADA
4" NYLON CARLE TIE

CUFRFWASHER ID—. 143 #5FW-6

EUMFER BUTTON STYLE S018

TOZ18 FRESREASED MICA SE&-78-IAF
TOZZ0 MICA THERMAL CONDUCTOR SE3SIR
£ X 3/8 NY STANDOFF

STRAIN RELIEF SR-6L-1

MIH11017 FNF XISTOR (UNSELECTED)
EDVE7D NFN TRANSISTOR SOT9E
MDAZSOZ BRIDGE 3SAMF MOTORDLA ONLY
BLACKE WINDOW SCREEN FOR BETA-S00
SERIAL MUMBER DAT 13-607 IRWIN
#6 SFLIT WASHER ZINC

CONTEDL ENOEB BLACE MPE-32S-I
10-32 7/8 HEX SFACER ALUM

10 ¥ 1/4 SFACER (STEELD

E=732 X 3/4" HH M5 UD ZINC

10-32 X 2 FN FH M8 ZN

1/4=-20 KEFS NUT ZINC

440 HEX NUT ZINZ

~-372 KEFS NUT ZINC

4-340 X 7/8 PN PH M8 ZIHM

~3EX1 174 PN OFH MS ZINC

£-3% X 1/2 FH FPH RO MS

E-32X1" HH MS UD ZINC
6-32 ¥ 1/4 HEX NUT ZINC

E-32 X 1/2 1W 8L M8 IN

1.000
1.000
1.000
oL 000
1,000
1,000
2. 000
2. 000
1. 000
1.000
4., 000
1.000
5. 000
4,000
18. 000
7. 000
2. 000
1.000
10, Q00
2. 000
=000
1. 000
E. 000
3, 000
1. 000

EA
EA

1.0 SQFT
1.9 S5ETZ

2. 000
1. 000
4, Q00
<, Q00

17.000
G, 000
4,000
2. 00

29,000
2.000
5. 000
1. Q00
5. 000
4, QOO0
1.000

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EaA
EA
EA
EA
Ea
EA
EaA
EA



POWER AMPLIFIER SPECIFICATIONS

POWER OUTPUT..(0.1% THD) ..o ceessnsnonencasns 300Wrms @4ohms

170Wrms @Bohms
THD AT RATED OUTPUT POWER.....:cuu.« ¢ees.€0.05% (Measured at 1KH2)
INPUT SENSITIVITY.....cvevcever.- s etsacvanessnreccaseanes 1.3Vrms
FREQUENCY RESPONSE...csccecoass csseeeenane 20Hz to 20KHz +/-0.5dB
SIGNAL TO NODISE RATIO..e.ceccccnranencns cereesenns cseenen ... 94dB
SLEW RATE. . cccacea. c v saesesesses eresssecsecnccnnee eve 20V/uS
POWER REQUIREMENTS. . ... cveceerernesan ceseesees 120Vac 60Hz F00VA
DIMENSIONS. ... e0coes- ceesan cesseessnans ee. 20.73" x B.25" x 6.5"

S52.7cm x 21icm x 16.5cm



CHANNEL A
/P |

Dwm.

1 DIFFERENTIAL

DOUBLE _

AMP

1%,

i/P

(TO CHANNEL B)

1

UNDRIVER

>:.—.OI>.—._O
BIAS
CONTROL

BIAS

OUTPUT
DEVICES

SHORT

CIRCUIT
PROTECTION

SHORT
CIRCUIT
PROTECTION

—> +e80v

UNDRIVER

o/pP

OUTPUT
DEVICES

CLIP

%mmﬁmc?

POAWFR AMPIIFIFR

L g

—P -80V

BLOCK DIAGRAM




A S/ apme (VOLVR07 S0y MVISIbay ) SPIDG ULl YA IWAAPY 4L Yo Ty 0L Y Ay "4 *

2

(1gy) 1€0St Arus /\NQEW\.\\N& I

(1669 ) tb1e1Ll
W0 NN JNY Bod

OCQfs oy Yo A Epds MW Lvnow c:
diemp - L (T
(wga) ofosacw

(@869 ) Aerrepow ()
D Ogt o4 IO Mndsy) Sav)

GAYON FOvEL

e

TAWAND VWWMYMLL Ap  operaT

7
v osum 0toSt Mmoo g(\\ m Q@QJQW

Ais v Aol 390) IMNBQ

| 90S wiag we (777 Q
ANAWIIVIdFY L9 ThA ndonQ



